SCHEDULE 1

EXTENSION OF PROVISIONS OF THE AVIATION SECURITY ACT 1982 TO THE BAILIWICK OF JERSEY

PART II

EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE AVIATION SECURITY ACT 1982 WHICH ARE EXTENDED TO THE BAILIWICK OF JERSEY BY PART I OF THIS SCHEDULE

- 17. In section 16 (limitations on scope of directions under sections 12 to 14):
 - (a) in subsection (3) for the words "the United Kingdom" there shall be substituted "Jersey";
 - (b) in subsection (4) for the word "constable" there shall be substituted "police officer";
 - (c) for subsection (5) there shall be substituted:
 - "(5) A direction which requires anything to be done or not done at a place outside Jersey shall not have effect."; and
 - (d) in subsection (6) for the words "manager of an aerodrome", there shall be substituted "Airport Director".